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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

7 <COURY OF COMMON PLEAS
-

FROM

’
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

L™

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

D3-350 -CD
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appedl from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the

COMMON PLEAS No.

date and in the case mentioned below.
Ucas < es
NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST NO. OR NAME OF B,

Rd

IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff)

ﬂ/)efr{//

X m/:é/nuuood ch’?LZ%JTs\ [e j%fms (- Haca Kns

ADDRESS OF APPE

DATE OF JUDGMENT

G- 2-03 Jones
CLAIM NO.

Cv
L (%//\A'— /7 /4,_4

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No.
10088.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.

If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
Enter rule upon /)76/7‘; /,

{Common Pleas Na. DA~ QSLF 'Cb

RULE: To M(’ff,'/l FYD/)ZS

Name of appeliee(s)

Jones

Name of appeliee(s)

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

) within twenty (20) days after service ofAule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

, appellee(s).

(1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) i you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

Cote A,

Signatuié ot Prothonotary or Deputy

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date: ) U1 27% 3.

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY

AOPC 312-90



PRCOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FILE COMPLAINT —
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COLIONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF

188
AFFIDAVIT

| heredy swear or affirm that | served
a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Ccmmon P eas No.

R . upon the District Justice des! gnated therem on
(date of servies) - - 0 by pefsonai service L1 by {certified) (registered) mail, sender's
rece/n! attached hereto, and upon the appeee, (name) ,on

[7 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto,
(Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Not'ce of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rz,w vas addressed on o e - [ by personal service [} by [certified) (registered)
mai, sendar's recerpt attached hereto.,

SWORN [ARE BMED . AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

BN - JAY OF — — — I

Sigrature of affiant
wew o o befory oy ida vas made

SR RN



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. GBUNTY OF . CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JUDGIV/l\ESI\éT/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF/JUDGME N é\nd ADDRESS
46-3-04 [JONES, MERRILL, E% AL. 1
DJ Name: Hon. P. O. BOX 153
JAMES L. HAWKINS SMOKE RUN, PA 16681
aggress: 267 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT/JUDGMENT CEA%BI;:\?EBDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 MILES, LUCAS Bl

58 FERNWOOD RD
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

LUCAS MILES L
58 FERNWOOD RD Docket No.: CV-0000048-03
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 Date Filed: 5/01/03

THIS IS TC NOTIFY YQU THAT:
Judgment: _FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) —JONES, MERRILI, ET AL

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ MILES, LUCAS

in the amount of $ 8,116.50_on: (Date of Judgment) 6/02/03

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.8,000.00
Judgment Costs $$‘-(5)_g
| tond t _ UV

D This case dismissed without prejudice. Arltt%rrizyogeeidgmen g .00
Total $.8,116.50

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $.
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TQ APPEAI WITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILIMG A MOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMOCN PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

é.;ﬁ‘i Date Qﬂmm) j /dm/éud , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

ACPC31503  pATE PRINTED:  6/02/03 10:27:46 AM



Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 5, 2007

RE: 2003-00956-CD

FILED

Merrill E. Jones

NOV 05 2007
Vs.
William A Shaw
Lucas Christopher Miles rothonotary/Clerk of Gourts

Dear Merrill Jones:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before January 4, 2008.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

ﬂ@x@?%ﬁ
Daniel J. Nefso‘/n

Court Administrator




Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 5, 2007

RE: 2003-00956-CD
Merrill E. Jones
Vs.

Lucas Christopher Miles

Dear Lucas Miles:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before January 4, 2008.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By he Couﬂ

Daniel J. Nelson
Court Administrator




WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY
and CLERK of COURTS
P.O. BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 -
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Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 5, 2007

RE: 2003-00956-CD
Merrill E. Jones
Vs.

Lucas Christopher Miles

Dear Lucas Miles:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before January 4, 2008.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

Daniel J. Nelson
Court Administrator



